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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
30/12/2025

To date
30/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 30/12/2025 NAZEEMA AZIZ (HSBN) ARSHI MANZIL, 
MUTHIKAVIL, 
THOLICODE, 

PARANDODE, 695542, 
ARUVIKKARA

  

2 30/12/2025 SALIM MAITHEENKANNU 
(FTHR)

ASIF MANZIL, 
KANNANKARA 
PULIMOODU, 

THOLICODE P O, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

3 30/12/2025 Asif Khan S Salim M (FTHR) Asif Manzil, 
Kannankara Pulimoodu, 

Tholicode P O, 
Tholicode, 695541, 

Nedumangad

  

4 30/12/2025 Ansifa S P Riyas A (HSBN) Riyas Manzil, Khadi 
Junction, 

Mannoorkonam P O, 
Mannoorkonam, 

695541, Nedumangad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

5 30/12/2025 Pathummabeevi A Salim M (HSBN) Asif Manzil, 
Kannankara Pulimoodu, 

Tholicode P O, 
Tholicode, 695541, 

Nedumangad

  

6 30/12/2025 HAKKIM G ASANARU PILLAI 
(FTHR)

S N MANZIL, 
ERAPPIL 

PULIMOODU, 
THOLICODE P O, 

THOLICODE, 695541, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

7 30/12/2025 VURIMALLA USHA SAMEER K (HSBN) HANNA VILLA, 
ERAPPIL, 

THOLICODE P O, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

8 30/12/2025 Arifabeevi A Abdul Azeez (HSBN) Nisha Bhavan Malayadi, 
Vinobanikethan PO, 

Tholicode, 
Vinobanikethan, 

695542, Nedumangad

  

9 30/12/2025 ABDUL BASHEER ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

A A B MANZIL, 
VILAYIL, 

THOLICODE P O, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

10 30/12/2025 THASLEEMA BEEVI ABDUL 
NAZARUDEEN 

(FTHR)

DARUL SALAM, 
THOLICODE, 

THOLICODE P O, 
THOLICODE, 695541, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

11 30/12/2025 Afsina H Althaf M (FTHR) Afsina Manzil, 
Tholicode, Tholicode P 
O, Tholicode, 695541, 

Aruvikkara
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

12 30/12/2025 ANVAR R RAHIM A (FTHR) ANSIYA MANZIL, 
THOTTUMUKKU, 

VITHURA P O, 
VITHURA, 695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

13 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED AL 
AMEEN 

ABDUL SALIM 
(FTHR)

64 SOOFIYA MANZIL, 
ERUTHALAMOOLA 

KONIL VEEDU, 
THOLICODE, 

THOLICODE, 695541, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

14 30/12/2025 JAMALUDEEN ANIMA JAMAL 
(OTHR)

JASNA MANZIL, 
THOTTUMUKKU 

VITHURA P O 695551, 
THOLICODE, 

VITHURA, 695551, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

15 30/12/2025 AFNA FATHIMA M S SHAJEER R (FTHR) SHAJEER HOUSE, 
VALIYAVENKADU, 

THOLICODE, 
MEMALA, 695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

16 30/12/2025 AFNA FATHIMA M S SHAJEER R (FTHR) SHAJEER HOUSE, 
VALIYAVENKADU, 

THOLICODE, 
MEMALA, 695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

17 30/12/2025 NASEEHA S NOOJUMUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

NAFIA MANZIL, 
PARAMUKAL 18TH 

STONE, THOLICODE 
P O, THOLICODE, 

695541, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

18 30/12/2025 NAFIA S NOOJUMUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

NAFIA MANZIL, 
PARAMUKAL 18TH 

STONE, THOLICODE 
P O, THOLICODE, 

695541, 
NEDUMANGAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

19 30/12/2025 DAYA  R R RAVIBALAN R 
(FTHR)

VARUVILAKATHU 
VEEDU, 

THALLACHIRA, 
VITHURA, MEMALA 

P O, 695551, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

20 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED DILEEF SALEENA A (WIFE) ADIL NIVAS 
MELEKOPPAM, 

VITHURA VITHURA 
P O 695551, 

THOLICODE, 
VITHURA, 695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

21 30/12/2025 ASIF MUHAMMAD A ASHARAF (FTHR) ASHARAF MANZIL, 
ERAYANCODE, 

VITHURA, VITHURA, 
695551, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

22 30/12/2025 Seethamma Parameswaran (FTHR) Panniyottu Moola 
Veedu, Chennanpara, 

Vithura, Vithura, 
695551, Nedumangad

  

23 30/12/2025 Rajina J R Raveendran (FTHR) Panniyottumoola Veedu, 
Chennanpara, Vithura, 

Vithura, 695551, 
Nedumangas

  

24 30/12/2025 Alfiya N SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

04/388 NAJEERA 
MANZIL, 

KULAPPADA, 
UZHAMALACKAL, 
KULAPPADA PO, 

695542, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

25 30/12/2025 RIYAS N A NAVAS A (FTHR) VILAYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, MUNDELA, 

VELLANAD, 
MUNDELA P O, 

695543, 
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

26 30/12/2025 Saseendran Pilla Velukutti Pilla (FTHR) Rajeev Bhavan, 
Cherukulam Changa 

PO, Vellanad, Changa, 
695542, Nedumangad

  

27 30/12/2025 Premalatha S Saseendran Pilla (HSBN) Rajeev Bhavan, 
Cherukulam Changa 

PO, Vellanad, Changa, 
695542, Nedumangad

  

28 30/12/2025 MAYA SREEKUMAR 
S 

Sreekumar (FTHR) Pattaramele Veedu, 
Pattara Mele, Vellanad P 

O, Vellanad, 695543, 
Nedumangad

  

29 30/12/2025 VIDYA V N ANU D S (HSBN) 349, 
MAZHUVANCODE, 

ARUVIKKARA, 
KUTHIRAKALAM P 

O, 695543, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

30 30/12/2025 Afsana Parveen Z ZEENATH A (MTHR) Valavetti Kattaikkal 
Veedu, Valavetty, 

Aruvikkara, 
Chekkakonam P O, 

695564, Nedumangad 
Taluk

  

31 30/12/2025 BISMINA S SHAJEELA BEEVI N 
(MTHR)

LAILA MANZIL, 
AZHICODE, 

ARUVIKKARA, 
CHEKKAKONAM P O, 

695564, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

32 30/12/2025 Aksa A S Satheeshkumar T 
(FTHR)

Kripa Bhavan, 
Mylamoodu, 

Aruvikkara, Aruvikkara 
p o, 695564, 
Nedumangad

  



Jan 2, 2026, 4:02 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

33 30/12/2025 FATHIMA M S MADHEENA U 
(MTHR)

19 199 S M I MANZIL, 
AZHICODE, 

ARUVIKKARA part 
number 110, 

CHEKKAKONAM P O, 
695564, 

NEDUMANGAD

  

34 30/12/2025 ASHIK A SHEEBA BEEVI  N 
(MTHR)

ASHKAR MANZIL, 
KAKKODE, 

ARUVIKKARA, 
ARUVIKKARA, 

695564, 
NEDUMANGADU

  

35 30/12/2025 Usha A Sukeshan (HSBN) VADAKE 
KATTAYKAL 

VEEDU, 
EDAMANMUKAL, 

ARUVIKKARA, 
ARUVIKKARA P O, 

695564, 
NEDUMANGAD

  

36 30/12/2025 AROMAL S SEENA (MTHR) 10/53 
SNEHATHEERAM, 

KALLAMAM 
PANNIYODE P O, 
VEERANAKAVU, 
PANNIYODE P O, 

695575, KATTAKADA

  

37 30/12/2025 AJIN R M RADHAKRISHNAN R 
(FTHR)

ATHIRA HOUSE, 
PONNEDUTHAKUZHY, 

PERUMKULAM, 
URIYACODE P O, 

695543, KATTAKADA

  

38 30/12/2025 KRIPAJA J LARIOUSE C J (HSBN) BETHEL HOUSE, 
ERAYAMCODE 
UNDAPPARA, 

PERUMKULAM, 
POOVACHAL P O, 

695575, KATTAKADA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

39 30/12/2025 ABHISHEK C L LARIOUSE C J (FTHR) BETHEL HOUSE, 
ERAYAMCODE 
UNDAPPARA, 

PERUMKULAM, 
POOVACHAL P O, 

695575, KATTAKADA

  

40 30/12/2025 TREESA M VANAJA KUMAR C 
(HSBN)

832 ALUMPARA 
PUTHAN VEEDU, 
ARAVANKONAM 
VEERANAKAVU, 
VEERANAKAVU, 
VEERANAKAVU, 

695572, 
KATTAKKADA

  

41 30/12/2025 AMINA N NISSAR A NIZARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

745 A, 
UMMULKHURA, 

NEAR V.H.S.S 
POOVACHAL 

POOVACHAL P O, 
PERUMKULAM, 

POOVACHAL, 695574, 
KATTAKADA

  

42 30/12/2025 NIZAR AHAMMED M RAMLA BEEVI (WIFE) RAMLA MANZIL, 
PULIYOORKONAM, 

PERUMKULAM, 
KATTAKODE, 695572, 

KATTAKADA

  

43 30/12/2025 Anagha S Sreekala M K (MTHR) Pp 170, Sn Nagar, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

44 30/12/2025 Anzin F Fathima Beevi S 
(MTHR)

Pp86, Thottampara, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

45 30/12/2025 Muhammd Adeeb H Habeeb Jan M (FTHR) Pp 85, Sn Nagar, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

46 30/12/2025 Muhammd Areej H Habeeb Jan M (FTHR) Pp 85, Sn Nagar, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

47 30/12/2025 Ammukutty P Prasanna B (MTHR) Pp 176, Sn Nagar, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

48 30/12/2025 Salim M Mytheen Kunju (FTHR) Pp804, Chudupalaka, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

49 30/12/2025 Saleema Beegam Salim M (HSBN) Pp 17/804, 
Chodupalaka, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

50 30/12/2025 Sameeha Salim S Salim M (FTHR) 17/804, Chudupalaka, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

51 30/12/2025 Muhammad Salman S Salim (FTHR) Pp/804, choondupalaka, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

52 30/12/2025 Muhammad Al Sabith S Salim (FTHR) Pp17/804, 
Choodupalaka, 
Veeranakavu, 

Kattakada, 695572, 
Kattakada

  

53 30/12/2025 SHAHIDHA S MUHAMMAD 
YOOSUF (HSBN)

189 SHAHIDA 
MANZIL, S N NAGAR, 

VEERANAKAVU, 
KATTAKADA P O, 

695572, KATTAKADA
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ARUVIKKARA

Revision identity

54 30/12/2025 Gokul Krishna S Saju R (FTHR) 424, Paruthippally, 
Mannoorkkara, 

Paruthippally, 695574, 
Kattakada

  

55 30/12/2025 SREELEKSHMI M S MALLANKANI (FTHR) 200, ERUMPIYADU 
KUNNUMPURATHU 

VEEDU, 
MANNOORKARA, 
KOTTOOR, 695574, 

KATTAKKADA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


